507517853 09/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7564747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE WU	09/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILITEK ELECTRONICS (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 269, TECHNOLOGY ROAD
Internal Address:	SHI JIE TOWN, DONGGUAN
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16566401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251978-1010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=01013806#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061569 FRAME: 0271

507517853

DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, the listed inventor(s), whose name(s) and post office address(es) appear(s) below,

George WU

RECORDED: 09/29/2022

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

KEY STRUCTURE AND ASSEMBLY METHOD THEREOF

herewith unless at least one of the following is ch	ecked:			
United States Design Patent				
Was				
Lexecuted on:				
(methods)	.: 16/566,401			
a established by PCT International Patent	•	filed:	designating the Unite	ed States of Amer
🗖 issued onas U.S.				
WHEREAS,				
Silitek Electronics (Dongguan) Co., Li	td, whose post office add	ress is		
No. 269, Technology Road,				
Shi Jie Town, Dongguan,			The second secon	
Guangdong, P.R.C.				
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desire its territorial possessions;	ous of acquiring the entire	right, title and inter	est in and to the same in	the United States
declares the ownership over the instant INVENTION				
United States of America, including any and all Leterm or terms for which the same may be granted, ALSO, ASSIGNEE hereby states that the signacannot be located at the time this declaration is ex-	etters Patent granted on an including all priority rigit ature(s) for the Inventor(ny division, continua hts under any Interna s) listed above cann	tion, and reissue of said a ational Convention.	pplication for the
term or terms for which the same may be granted, ALSO, ASSIGNEE hereby states that the signs	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor(secuted after diligent effortissioner of Patents and The and interest in and to taccessors, to the full end	ny division, continua hts under any Interna s) listed above cann rt. rademarks to issue a he same, for ASSIGN of the term for whice	tion, and reissue of said a ational Convention. of be obtained or the Inv any and all Letters Paten IEE'S sole use and behood h such Letters Patent ma	pplication for the ventor(s) listed at t referred to about and for the use
term or terms for which the same may be granted, ALSO, ASSIGNEE hereby states that the signs cannot be located at the time this declaration is ex ALSO, ASSIGNEE hereby requests the Comm ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, titl behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and su	etters Patent granted on an including all priority rigi- ature(s) for the Inventor(ecuted after diligent effor- issioner of Patents and T le and interest in and to t accessors, to the full end ASSIGNOR had this assignate herein are true, and to ble by fine or imprisonme	ny division, continua hts under any Interna s) listed above cann rt. rademarks to issue a he same, for ASSIGN of the term for which ament and sale not b that these statements nt, or both, under Se	tion, and reissue of said a attional Convention. of the obtained or the Invention and all Letters Paten (EE's sole use and behoof h such Letters Patent mateen made. were made with the knotection 1001 of Title 18 of	pplication for the ventor(s) listed at treferred to above and for the use by be granted, as full-filled willfilled.
ALSO, Assignee hereby states that the signacannot be located at the time this declaration is ex ALSO, Assignee hereby requests the Comm ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and su and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNEE hereby declare that all statements in false statements and the like so made are punishable code and that such willful false statements may je	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor(ecuted after diligent efforties and The and interest in and to tracessors, to the full end ASSIGNOR had this assignade herein are true, and to be by fine or imprisonme supardize the validity of the content of the second s	ny division, continua hts under any Interna s) listed above cann rt. rademarks to issue a he same, for ASSIGN of the term for whic ment and sale not b that these statements nt, or both, under Se he application or any	tion, and reissue of said a attional Convention. of the obtained or the Invention and all Letters Paten (EE's sole use and behoof h such Letters Patent mateen made. were made with the knotection 1001 of Title 18 of	pplication for the ventor(s) listed ab treferred to above and for the use by be granted, as fulledge that willful treferred to above the treferred to above the use by be granted, as fulledge that willful treferred to a second treferred treferred to a second treferred treferre
ALSO, Assignee hereby states that the signal cannot be located at the time this declaration is exactly as the Assignee hereby requests the Comma Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and stand entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee hereby declare that all statements in false statements and the like so made are punishable code and that such willful false statements may jet Name/Title	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor(ecuted after diligent effortissioner of Patents and The and interest in and to the transfer of the full end. ASSIGNOR had this assignated herein are true, and to be by fine or imprisonme supardize the validity of the content of the second of	ny division, continua hts under any Interna s) listed above cann rt. rademarks to issue a he same, for ASSIGN of the term for whice ment and sale not b that these statements nt, or both, under Sa he application or any	tion, and reissue of said a attional Convention. of the obtained or the Invention and all Letters Paten IEE'S sole use and behoof h such Letters Patent mater made. were made with the known to the control of Title 18 of a patent issued thereon.	pplication for the ventor(s) listed above treferred to above and for the use be granted, as fewledge that willfut the United States
ALSO, Assignee hereby states that the signacannot be located at the time this declaration is ex ALSO, Assignee hereby requests the Comm ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and su and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNEE hereby declare that all statements in false statements and the like so made are punishable code and that such willful false statements may je	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor (secuted after diligent efforties and The and interest in and to the increasers, to the full end ASSIGNOR had this assignable by fine or imprisonme sopardize the validity of the cotor.	ny division, continuants under any Internations) listed above cannut. I rademarks to issue a the same, for Assion of the term for which ment and sale not but that these statements int, or both, under Sethe application or any address.	tion, and reissue of said a attional Convention. of the obtained or the Invention and all Letters Paten (EE's sole use and behoof h such Letters Patent mateen made. were made with the knotection 1001 of Title 18 of	pplication for the ventor(s) listed above f; and for the use y be granted, as f wledge that willfuthe United States
ALSO, Assignee hereby states that the signal cannot be located at the time this declaration is exactly as the Assignee hereby requests the Comma Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and stand entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee hereby declare that all statements in false statements and the like so made are punishable code and that such willful false statements may jet Name/Title	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor (secuted after diligent efforties and The and interest in and to the increasors, to the full end ASSIGNOR had this assignable by fine or imprisonme sopardize the validity of the Cotor Assignor Assigno	ny division, continuants under any Internations) listed above cannut. I rademarks to issue a the same, for ASSIGN of the term for which international sale not but that these statements int, or both, under Sethe application or any little Electronics (10). 269, Technolo	tion, and reissue of said a ational Convention. of the obtained or the Invention and all Letters Patenties's sole use and behood he such Letters Patent mateen made. were made with the known to be a such Letters of Title 18 of patent issued thereon. Dongguan Co., Ltd	pplication for the ventor(s) listed above f; and for the use y be granted, as f wledge that willfuthe United States
ALSO, Assignee hereby states that the signal cannot be located at the time this declaration is exactly as the Assignee hereby requests the Commassionee, as the Assignee of the entire right, tit behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and su and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee hereby declare that all statements in false statements and the like so made are punishable code and that such willful false statements may be Name/Title Name/Title Tie-Cheng Sun/Manufacturing Directions.	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor (secuted after diligent efforties and The and interest in and to the increasors, to the full end ASSIGNOR had this assignable by fine or imprisonme sopardize the validity of the Cotor Assignor Assigno	ny division, continuants under any Internations) listed above cannut. Indemnarks to issue a the same, for Assign of the term for which imment and sale not but that these statements int, or both, under Seine application or any lidress. Ilitek Electronics (10. 269, Technolousingdong, P.R.C.	tion, and reissue of said a ational Convention. of the obtained or the Invention and all Letters Patenties's sole use and behood he such Letters Patent mateen made. were made with the known to be a such Letters of Title 18 of patent issued thereon. Dongguan Co., Ltd	pplication for the ventor(s) listed above f; and for the use y be granted, as f wledge that willfuthe United States
ALSO, Assignee hereby states that the signacannot be located at the time this declaration is ex ALSO, Assignee hereby requests the Comm ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, titl behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and su and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNEE hereby declare that all statements in false statements and the like so made are punishable Code and that such willful false statements may be Name/Tule Name/Tule Tie-Cheng Sun/Manufacturing Directions.	etters Patent granted on an including all priority riginature(s) for the Inventor (secuted after diligent efforties and The and interest in and to the increasors, to the full end ASSIGNOR had this assignable by fine or imprisonme sopardize the validity of the Cotor Signal Patents According to the	ny division, continuants under any Internations) listed above cannut. Indemnarks to issue a the same, for Assign of the term for which imment and sale not but that these statements int, or both, under Seine application or any lidress. Ilitek Electronics (10. 269, Technolousingdong, P.R.C.	tion, and reissue of said a ational Convention. ot be obtained or the Invention and all Letters Paten IEE'S sole use and behood h such Letters Patent maleen made. were made with the knowletion 1001 of Title 18 of a patent issued thereon. Dongguan) Co., Ltd. gy Road, Shi Jie To	pplication for the ventor(s) listed above f; and for the use y be granted, as f wledge that willfuthe United States

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 061569 FRAME: 0272